PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yeon Sung Jung	04/26/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheung-gu		
City:	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	13100501			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7068

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66462/S1187

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jun-Young E. Jeon

Total Attachments: 1

source=66462_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026223 FRAME: 0665 CH \$40,00 151005

Docket No.: 66462/S1187

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

11		1,00101	A1411-16 1				
In co	onsideration of good and versigned,	aluable consideration	n, the rece	eipt of which is	hereby ackr	nwledged the	
(1)	Yeon Sung Jung				,	ioniouged, are	
HER	EBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S)	AND TRANSFER					
(2)	SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTI).) 10				
havir	ng a place of business at						
(3)	428-5, Gongse-dong, Giheu	mg-gu, Yongin-si, Cy	ob impunos	Daniel cre			
(here which	are disclosed in the applic) the entire right, title state	and inte	rest in and to	any and all i	mprovements	
(4)	PROTECTION CIRCUIT	MODULE WITH TH	ERMIST	OR AND RAT	TEDV DAGE		
				- TANKE DAT	IERT PACK		
was	application executed on ev	en date herewith or					
(a	executed on (5a)		(CHRIS	TIE, PARKER	& HALE, LL	P. P.O. Box	
11.0				7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,			
•	Application No.: 13/10	00,501	when kr	iown.	(4) and apeci	neu uata,	
Upon s expense renewal	Patent, when granted, to be. aid consideration, it is full of said ASSIGNEE, the and reissue patent application which said ASSIGNEE shows a provided herein.	rther agreed that, vectors agreed will	hen requexecute	Jested, withou	essors in int	but at the	
INVENT						J	
		SIGNATURE			DATE		
Yeon Sur	ig Jung	x Yeon G	ung.	July-	× April	26,241	
WITHES	SES:				,		
		-					
SMV PAS92	2157.1-*-04/6/11 10:01 AM						

Page 1 of 1